An inter-agency transfer, promotion, or voluntary demotion is an employee-requested 

movement to a posted vacancy in a different agency. Employees who accept an inter-

agency movement pursuant to this Article, shall serve an initial probationary period of three 

hundred sixty-five (365) days. If the employee fails to perform the job requirements of the 

new position to the Employer’s satisfaction, the Employer may remove the employee. The 

employee may not challenge such removal. Employees removed under this section, at the 

sole discretion of the former agency, who are subsequently re-employed, shall have the

[...]

5.  Employees who are in a classification outside of those covered by this Collective 

Bargaining Agreement and who accept a position in a classification covered by this 

Collective Bargaining Agreement shall serve an initial probationary period of three 

hundred sixty-five (365) days. If the employee fails to perform the job requirements of the 

new position to the Employer’s satisfaction, the Employer may remove the employee. The 

employee may not challenge such removal. 

When a vacancy is to be filled through promotion, the Employer shall post notification on the